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OPTA Vice President Mobility Managers

Greene CATS Public Transit
www.co.greene.oh.us/923/Mobility-Management
Counties Served: Greene
Shannon Webster
swebster@greenecats.org 
937.708.8316

OPTA Mobility Managers

Adams Brown Community Action Plan
www.adamsbrownmobility.com 
Counties Served: Adams, Brown 
Patrick Crone
pcrone@abcap.net
937.378.6041 x 310

Area Agency on Aging 3
https://www.aaa3.org/my-transportation
Counties Served: Allen, Auglaize, Hancock, Hardin, Mercer, Putnam, Van Wert
Beca Sheidler
bsheidler@psa3.org 
419.371.5942

Buckeye Hills Regional Council
https://www.buckeyehills.org
Counties Served: Washington
Brandi Hesson
bhesson@buckeyehills.org 
937.223.7217

Butler County Regional Transit Authority
www.butlercountyrta.com
Counties Served: Butler
Shawn Cowan
cowans@butlercountyrta.com
513.785.5246
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Catholic Social Services of the Miami Valley
https://cssmv.org
Counties Served: Champaign, Clark, Darke, Shelby
Michelle Caserta-Bixler
mcaserta@cssmv-sidney.org 
937.223.7217

Community Action Agency of Columbiana County 
Community Action Rural Transit System - CARTS

http://www.caaofcc.org
Counties Served: Columbiana
Kelly McDade
kelly.mcdade@caaofcc.org
330.424.7221

Community Action Commission of Fayette County
https://www.cacfayettecounty.org
Counties Served: Fayette
Lauree Gregg
lgregg@cacfayettecounty.org
740.606.8560 – Office

Community Action Committee of Pike County
www.pikemobility.org
Counties Served: Pike
Marlana Long
mlong@pikecac.org
740.835.8474

Community Action Wayne/Medina
https://cawm.org
Counties Served: Wayne, Medina
Leslie Baus
lbaus@cawm.org 
330.264.8677 x 1046

Coshocton County Coordinated Transportation Agency
http://www.coshoctoncounty.net/transportation
Counties Served: Coshocton
Tracy Haines
tracyhaines@coshoctoncounty.net
740.622.7139
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Delaware County Transit
http://www.delawaremobility.com
Counties Served:  Delaware
Tonya Layman
tonalayman@delcotransit.com
740.513.2207 - Office

FRS Transportation
www.harts4highland.org
Counties Served: Highland
Joseph Adray
jadray@familyrecoveryservices.org 
937.393.0585

Great Lakes Community Action Partnership GLCAP
https://www.glcap.org
Counties Served: Huron, Ottawa, Sandusky, Seneca, Erie, Wood
Holly Kidd
hmbkidd@glcap.org
419.333.5081

Hancock-Hardin-Wyandot-Putnam  
Community Action Commission 
The HHWP Community Action Commission

http://www.hhwpcac.org
Counties Served: Hancock, Wyandot
Pam Zimmerly
pzimmerly@hhwpcac.com
419.957.6850

Hocking Athens Perry Community Action
www.athensmobility.com
Counties Served: Athens, Hocking
Jessie Schmitzer
jessie.schmitzer@hapcap.org 
740.594.8499

Jackson-Vinton Community Action, Inc.
www.transportatin.jvcai.org
Counties Served:  Jackson, Vinton
Tammy Riegel
triegel@jvcai.org
740.395.0260 x 101
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Knox Area Transit Mobility Management
https://www.co.knox.oh.us/index.php/county-offices/knox-area-transit
Counties Served: Knox
Susie Simpson
SusieSimpson@co.knox.oh.us 
740.392.7145

Maumee Valley Planning Organization - Northwest Ohio Mobility
https://nwomobility.com
Counties Served: Maumee
Kim Lammers
mobility@mvpo.org
419.337.9640 x 1359

Meigs Job & Family Services
https://meigsdjfs.net/
Counties Served: Meigs
Bridget Gilmore
bridget.gilmore@jfs.ohio.gov
740.999.2119

Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission
https://www.morpc.org
Counties Served: Central Ohio
Lexi Petrella
apetrella@morpc.com 
614.233.4132

Morgan County Mobility Management
https://www.mocopublictransit.com
Counties Served: Morgan
Bobby White
bobby.white@morgancounty-oh.gov 
740.962.1388

Morrow County Commissioners
https://cmmmobility.org
Counties Served: Morrow, Marion, Crawford
Tim Maceyko
mobilitymanager@co.morrow.oh.us
419.864.3500
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Perry County Job and Family Services
www.perryjfs.org
Counties Served: Perry
Lisa Leckrone
Melissa.Leckrone@jfs.ohio.gov
740.342.5423

Pickaway Area Rural Transit - Pickaway County Community Action
www.pickawaytoride.org
Counties Served: Pickaway
Bruce Rickerd
brickerd@picca.info
740.477.1655

Preble County Council on Aging, Inc.
http://www.prebleseniorcenter.org
Counties Served: Preble
Curt McNew
cmcnew@prebleseniorcenter.org
937.456.4947 x 213

Richland County Regional Planning Commission 
Transit Management of Richland County

http://www.rcrpc.org
Counties Served: Richland
Lyndsie Martin
lmartin@rcrpc.org 
419.774.6203

Ross County Health District
Counties Served: Ross
http://rosscountyhealth.org/programs-services/mobility-management
Traci Harris, Mobility Manager
tharris@rosscountyhealth.org
740.779.9652 x 2293

RTC Industries
www.logancountyrides.com
Counties Served: Logan
Tam Blakely
tblakely@tlcrtc.org
937.539.3351
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South East Area Transit Mobility Management
www.seatbus.org
Counties Served: Muskingum, Guernsey
Nicki Silver 
nsilver@seatbus.org
740.454.8574

Toledo Area Regional Transportation Authority 
Mobility Management

http://tarta.com
Counties Served: Lucas
Daniel Hunt
dhunt@tarta.com 
419.725.5281

Tuscarawas County Committee on Aging, Inc.
http://www.tusctransit.org
Counties Served: Tuscarawas, Guernsey, Muskingum, Carroll, Harrison
Mindy Berkey
mberkey@tuscsc.org 
330.364.6688

Union County Health Department
www.uchd.net
Counties Served: Union
Chelcie Beadnell
chelcie.beadnell@uchd.net
937.645.2063

United Way of Greater Lorain County
https://www.uwloraincounty.org
Counties Served: Lorain
Sharon Pearson
sharon.pearson@uwloraincounty.org
440.538.6307 

Western Reserve Transit Authority – WRTA
https://www.wrtaonline.com
Counties Served:  Mahoning
Keyonia Owens
kowens@wrtaonline.com
330.744.8431 – Office
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